1444 nUno:ls S~e~
De8lVIo:ln.e8, Io..,..., 50314
. Pholl1e515-221-9832 F~ 515-222-2625
WIlWllWll.D1.p8engineers.coD1. Email: mps_engineers@hotmail.com
November 14,2012
Mr. Jim Kacer
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Contaminated Sites Section

October 31, 2012
Page 1 of 5
Work Order Information
Amit Pradhan
MPS Engineers
1444 Illinois St.
Des Moines, IA 50314
Project: UST
Project Number: Als Comer Oil Co - 1515
Date Received: 10/18/2012 11:50AM
Collector: Wilkinson, Charles
Phone: (515) 221-9832
PO Number: 1515
I Analyte Result MRL Batch Method Analyst Analyzed Qualifier
IJ21117-01 MWI Matrix:Water Collected: 10/16/12 13:00
Benzene <1.0 ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/26/12 13:31
Toluene <1.0ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKO 10/26/12 13:31
Ethylbenzene <1.0ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-l TKD 10/26/12 13:31
Xylenes, total <2.0 ug/L 20 IVJ0882 Iowa OA-l TKO 10/26/12 13:31
Surrogate: Ch/oroben=ene 106% 76-135 TKD 10/26/12 13:31
IJ21117-02 MW19 Matrix:Water Collected: 10116/1213:15
Benzene <1.0ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/27/12 1:58
Toluene <1.0 ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/27/12 1:58
Ethylbenzene <1.Oug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/27/12 1:58
Xylenes, total <2.0ug/L 2.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/27/12 1:58
Surrogate: Chloroben=ene 104% 76-135 TKD 10/27/12 1:58
IJ21117-03 MWI0 Matrix:Water Collected: 10/16/12 13:30
Benzene 2.7 uglL 1.0 IVJ0964 lowaOA-I TKD 10/29/12 16:34
Toluene <1.0ug/L 1.0 IVJ0964 Iowa OA-I TKD 10/29/12 16:34
Ethylbenzene 4.8 ug/L 1.0 IVJ0964 lowaOA-I TKD 10/29/12 16:34
Xylenes, total 27.9 uglL 2.0 IVJ0964 lowaOA-I TKD 10/29/12 16:34
Surrogate: Chloroben=ene 105 % 76-135 TKD 10/29/12 16:34
IJ21117-04 MW8 Matrix: Water Collected: 10116/1 2 13:45
Benzene 1070 uglL 50.0 lVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/26/12 19:22
Toluene 60.5 ugIL 50.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/26/12 19:22
Ethylbenzene 994 uglL 50.0 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/26/12 19:22
Xylenes, total 2300 uglL 100 IVJ0882 lowaOA-I TKD 10/26/12 19:22
Surrogate: Ch/oroben=ene 104 % 76-135 TKD 10/26/12 19:22
1J21117-0S MW201 Matrix: Water Collected: 10/16/1214:00
Benzene <1.0ug/L 1.0 IVJ0882 Iowa OA-l TKD 10/26/12 20:50
The results in this report apply to the samples analy=ed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in
its entirety. Samples were preserved in accordance with 40 CFRfor pH adjustment unless othel1l'ise noted. MRL= Method Reporting Limit.
Phone 641-792-8451 600 East 17th Street South Fax 641- 792-7989
Newton, IA 50208
Collected: 10/16/12 14:00
TKD 10/26112 20:50
TKD 10/26112 20:50
TKD 10/26112 20:50
TKD 10/26112 20:50
Collected: 10/16/12 14: IS
TKD 10/27112 2:42
TKD 10/27112 2:42
TKD 10/27112 2:42
TKD 10/27112 2:42
TKD 10/27fl2 2:42
Collected: 10/16/12 14:30
TKD 10/27112 3:26
TKD 10/27112 3:26
TKD 10/27/12 3:26
TKD 10/27/12 3:26
TKD 10/27112 3:26
Collected: 10/16/1214:45
TKD 10/27/12 4:10
TKD 10/27112 4:10
TKD 10/27112 4:10
TKD 10/27112 4:10
TKD 10/27fl2 4:10
~ ~fC2Ystone
LAB 0 RAT 0 RI ES, INC.
MP5 Engineers
1444 Illinois 5t.
Des Moines, IA 50314
Work Order: IJ21117